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Issue Title Description Date Time Duration 

Education Today’s World: 
“Mindful Life 
Project”, 
Featuring 
Founder JG 
Larochette 

MLP is an educational 
non-profit that supports 
schools across The Bay 
Area. It supports the 
mental and emotional 
well-being of students, 
teachers, staff, and 
families and helps 
transform schools from 
the inside out. 

Sunday 
1/2/2022 

5:45am-
6:00am 

15 min 

Education Today’s World: 
“Nor Cal 
Foundation”, 
Featuring 
Executive Dir., 
Aaron Grizell 

The Nor Cal MLK 
Community Foundation 
is a public charitable 
organization dedicated to 
helping unlock the 
promise in every person 
through programs and 
events that advance civil 
and human rights. 
 

Sunday 
1/9/2022 

5:45am-
6:00am 

15 min 

Education Today’s World: 
“Nor Cal 
Foundation”, 
Featuring 
Executive Dir., 
Aaron Grizell 

The Nor Cal MLK 
Community Foundation 
is a public charitable 
organization dedicated to 
helping unlock the 
promise in every person 
through programs and 
events that advance civil 
and human rights. 
 

Sunday 
1/16/2022 

5:45am-
6:00am 

15 min 

Economy Today’s World: 
“Betty White 
Challenge: 
Humane 
Society Silicon 
Valley”, 
Featuring 
Arlinda Duffy & 
Alexandra Frey 

In honor of Betty White’s 
100th birthday, HSSV is 
participating in the 
#bettywhitechallenge, 
where the following list of 
animals will have their 
adoption fees waived. 
 
 

Sunday 
1/23/2022 

5:45am-
6:00am 

15 min 

Economy Today’s World: 
“Betty White 

In honor of Betty White’s 
100th birthday, HSSV is 

Sunday 
1/30/2022 

5:45am-
6:00am 

15 min 



Challenge: 
Humane 
Society Silicon 
Valley”, 
Featuring 
Arlinda Duffy & 
Alexandra Frey 

participating in the 
#bettywhitechallenge, 
where the following list of 
animals will have their 
adoption fees waived. 
 
 

Health Today’s World: 
“Blood Drive 
Red Cross”, 
Featuring 
Service 
Executive, 
Justin Mueller 

Blood donation matters. 
One donation can save 
up to three lives. 

Sunday 
2/6/2022 

5:45am-
6:00am 

15 min 

Education Today’s World: 
“Black History 
Month”, 
Featuring 
Rodney Earl 
Jackson Jr. 

Rodney Earl Jackson Jr 
is the Co-Founder and 
Co-Artistic Director of 
The San Francisco Bay 
Area Theater Company. 
He has penned an article 
discussing his personal 
journey in the world of 
theater. Navigating 
racism and his vision of 
America in professional 
theater. 

Sunday 
2/13/2022 

5:45am-
6:00am 

15 min 

Education Today’s World: 
“Black History 
Month”, 
Featuring 
Rodney Earl 
Jackson Jr. 

Rodney Earl Jackson Jr 
is the Co-Founder and 
Co-Artistic Director of 
The San Francisco Bay 
Area Theater Company. 
He has penned an article 
discussing his personal 
journey in the world of 
theater. Navigating 
racism and his vision of 
America in professional 
theater. 

Sunday 
2/20/2022 

5:45am-
6:00am 

15 min 

Health Today’s World: 
“Black History 
Month”, 
Featuring 
Lonnie Payne 

Throughout the month of 
February, the National 
AIDS Memorial marks 
Black History Month and 
National Black HIV/AIDS 
Awareness Day with 
featured online 
programming honoring 

Sunday 
2/27/2022 

5:45am-
6:00am 

15 min 



black lives touched by 
AIDS. 

Economy Today’s World: 
“Red Cross 
Month Giving 
Day (March 
23)”, Featuring 
Cari Dighton 

Thousands of people 

came together on 

American Red Cross 

Giving Day to help 

families in need after a 

disaster in the U.S. 

Sunday 
3/6/2022 

5:45am-
6:00am 

15 min 

Economy Today’s World: 
“Red Cross 
Month Giving 
Day (March 
23)”, Featuring 
Cari Dighton 

Thousands of people 

came together on 

American Red Cross 

Giving Day to help 

families in need after a 

disaster in the U.S. 

Sunday 
3/13/2022 

5:45am-
6:00am 

15 min 

Education Today’s World: 
“SF Gay Men’s 
Chorus”, 
Featuring Tim 
Seeling 
(SF Rising & 
Final Words) 

The shows are held at 

Rodney Jackson SF Bay 

Area Theater Company. 

Their mission is to lead 

by creating extraordinary 

music and experiences 

that build community, 

inspire activism, and 

foster compassion at 

home and around the 

world. 

Sunday 
3/20/2022 

5:45am-
6:00am 

15 min 

Education Today’s World: 
“SF Gay Men’s 
Chorus”, 
Featuring Tim 
Seeling 
(SF Rising & 
Final Words) 

The shows are held at 

Rodney Jackson SF Bay 

Area Theater Company. 

Their mission is to lead 

by creating extraordinary 

music and experiences 

that build community, 

inspire activism, and 

foster compassion at 

home and around the 

world. 

Sunday 
3/27/2022 

5:45am-
6:00am 

15 min 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 


