KOIT(FM) HD2 QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST

Issue	Title	Description	Date	Time	Duration
Education	Today's World: "Mindful Life Project", Featuring Founder JG Larochette	MLP is an educational non-profit that supports schools across The Bay Area. It supports the mental and emotional well-being of students, teachers, staff, and families and helps transform schools from the inside out.	Sunday 1/2/2022	5:45am- 6:00am	15 min
Education	Today's World: "Nor Cal Foundation", Featuring Executive Dir., Aaron Grizell	The Nor Cal MLK Community Foundation is a public charitable organization dedicated to helping unlock the promise in every person through programs and events that advance civil and human rights.	Sunday 1/9/2022	5:45am- 6:00am	15 min
Education	Today's World: "Nor Cal Foundation", Featuring Executive Dir., Aaron Grizell	The Nor Cal MLK Community Foundation is a public charitable organization dedicated to helping unlock the promise in every person through programs and events that advance civil and human rights.	Sunday 1/16/2022	5:45am- 6:00am	15 min
Economy	Today's World: "Betty White Challenge: Humane Society Silicon Valley", Featuring Arlinda Duffy & Alexandra Frey	In honor of Betty White's 100 th birthday, HSSV is participating in the #bettywhitechallenge, where the following list of animals will have their adoption fees waived.	Sunday 1/23/2022	5:45am- 6:00am	15 min
Economy	Today's World: "Betty White	In honor of Betty White's 100 th birthday, HSSV is	Sunday 1/30/2022	5:45am- 6:00am	15 min

	Challenge: Humane Society Silicon Valley", Featuring Arlinda Duffy & Alexandra Frey	participating in the #bettywhitechallenge, where the following list of animals will have their adoption fees waived.			
Health	Today's World: "Blood Drive Red Cross", Featuring Service Executive, Justin Mueller	Blood donation matters. One donation can save up to three lives.	Sunday 2/6/2022	5:45am- 6:00am	15 min
Education	Today's World: "Black History Month", Featuring Rodney Earl Jackson Jr.	Rodney Earl Jackson Jr is the Co-Founder and Co-Artistic Director of The San Francisco Bay Area Theater Company. He has penned an article discussing his personal journey in the world of theater. Navigating racism and his vision of America in professional theater.	Sunday 2/13/2022	5:45am- 6:00am	15 min
Education	Today's World: "Black History Month", Featuring Rodney Earl Jackson Jr.	Rodney Earl Jackson Jr is the Co-Founder and Co-Artistic Director of The San Francisco Bay Area Theater Company. He has penned an article discussing his personal journey in the world of theater. Navigating racism and his vision of America in professional theater.	Sunday 2/20/2022	5:45am- 6:00am	15 min
Health	Today's World: "Black History Month", Featuring Lonnie Payne	Throughout the month of February, the National AIDS Memorial marks Black History Month and National Black HIV/AIDS Awareness Day with featured online programming honoring	Sunday 2/27/2022	5:45am- 6:00am	15 min

		black lives touched by AIDS.			
Economy	Today's World: "Red Cross Month Giving Day (March 23)", Featuring Cari Dighton	Thousands of people came together on American Red Cross Giving Day to help families in need after a disaster in the U.S.	Sunday 3/6/2022	5:45am- 6:00am	15 min
Economy	Today's World: "Red Cross Month Giving Day (March 23)", Featuring Cari Dighton	Thousands of people came together on American Red Cross Giving Day to help families in need after a disaster in the U.S.	Sunday 3/13/2022	5:45am- 6:00am	15 min
Education	Today's World: "SF Gay Men's Chorus", Featuring Tim Seeling (SF Rising & Final Words)	The shows are held at Rodney Jackson SF Bay Area Theater Company. Their mission is to lead by creating extraordinary music and experiences that build community, inspire activism, and foster compassion at home and around the world.	Sunday 3/20/2022	5:45am- 6:00am	15 min
Education	Today's World: "SF Gay Men's Chorus", Featuring Tim Seeling (SF Rising & Final Words)	The shows are held at Rodney Jackson SF Bay Area Theater Company. Their mission is to lead by creating extraordinary music and experiences that build community, inspire activism, and foster compassion at home and around the world.	Sunday 3/27/2022	5:45am- 6:00am	15 min